Product Data Sheet
AL CABLE
 345 MILS TR-XLPE (35 KV 100% INSULATION LEVEL)
CONCENTRIC NEUTRAL
 105°C XLPE JACKET (MV-105)
1751 State Route 17A, Suite 1 •  Florida, NY.  10921  •  T: 800.431.3864  •  info@remee.com
REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED BY
C 05/17/2021 FE

MV2_0AL1514CUXLPE 2/0 19 Full 15 14 345 40/75 45/80 410 1150 1514 1006 227 253
MV3_0AL0714CUXLPE 3/0 19 1/3 7 14 345 40/75 45/80 457 1197 1561 983 263 294
MV3_0AL1014CUXLPE 3/0 19 1/2 10 14 345 40/75 45/80 457 1197 1561 1017 263 294
MV3_0AL1314CUXLPE 3/0 19 2/3 13 14 345 40/75 45/80 457 1197 1561 1051 263 294
MV3_0AL1914CUXLPE 3/0 19 Full 19 14 345 40/75 45/80 457 1197 1561 1119 263 294
MV4_0AL0814CUXLPE 4/0 19 1/3 8 14 345 40/75 45/80 515 1261 1625 1086 297 332
MV4_0AL1214CUXLPE 4/0 19 1/2 12 14 345 40/75 45/80 515 1261 1625 1131 297 332
MV4_0AL1614CUXLPE 4/0 19 2/3 16 14 345 40/75 45/80 515 1261 1625 1176 297 332
MV4_0AL2314CUXLPE 4/0 19 Full 23 14 345 40/75 45/80 515 1261 1625 1255 297 332
MV500AL0914CUXLPE 500 37 1/6 9 14 345 55/90 70/120 750 1500 1928 1631 477 531
MV500AL1814CUXLPE 500 37 1/3 18 14 345 55/90 70/120 750 1500 1928 1733 477 531
MV500AL2714CUXLPE 500 37 1/2 27 14 345 55/90 70/120 750 1500 1928 1835 477 531
MV750AL1414CUXLPE 750 61 1/6 14 14 345 55/90 70/120 923 1677 2105 2065 587 652
MV750AL2714CUXLPE 750 61 1/3 27 14 345 55/90 70/120 923 1677 2105 2212 587 653
MV750AL2612CUXLPE 750 61 1/2 26 12 345 55/90 70/120 923 1677 2139 2419 588 653
MV1000AL0914CUXLPE 1000 61 1/12 9 14 345 55/90 70/120 1080 1834 2262 2368 693 771
MV1000AL1214CUXLPE 1000 61 1/9 12 14 345 55/90 70/120 1080 1834 2262 2402 693 771
MV1000AL1814CUXLPE 1000 61 1/6 18 14 345 55/90 70/120 1080 1834 2262 2470 693 771
MV1000AL3614CUXLPE 1000 61 1/3 36 14 345 55/90 70/120 1080 1834 2262 2674 693 770
MV1000AL3412CUXLPE 1000 61 1/2 34 12 345 55/90 70/120 1080 1834 2296 2926 694 771
MV1250AL1214CUXLPE 1250 91 1/12 12 14 345 55/90 70/120 1210 1964 2392 2739 786 876
MV1250AL1514CUXLPE 1250 91 1/9 15 14 345 55/90 70/120 1210 1964 2392 2773 786 876
MV1250AL2314CUXLPE 1250 91 1/6 23 14 345 55/90 70/120 1210 1964 2392 2864 786 875
MV1250AL2912CUXLPE 1250 91 1/3 29 12 345 55/90 70/120 1210 1964 2426 3176 787 875
MV1250AL2710CUXLPE 1250 91 1/2 27 10 345 55/90 70/120 1210 1964 2468 3492 789 876
MV1500AL2114CUXLPE 1500 91 1/8 21 14 345 55/105 70/120 1369 2123 2551 3203  865 965
MV1500AL2714CUXLPE 1500 91 1/6 27 14 345 55/105 70/120 1369 2123 2551 3270 865 965
MV1500AL2210CUXLPE 1500 91 1/3 22 10 345 55/105 70/120 1369 2123 2627 3718 869 966
*Values are calculated using CYMCAP 7.3 Rev. 2 by CYME International T&D with the following assumptions:
105°C conductor temperature, 100% load factor, direct buried, 36” burial depth, 20°C ambient temperature, native
soil thermal resistivity is 100 °C•cm/W. Neutral ends are single-point bonded. Neutrals cross-bonded in the flat
formation for phase conductors 750 KCMIL and above. Cables are spaced 8” between cable centers in the flat